
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9857353

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU MC NSTP Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment, and Peripherals

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: MC23-05-430

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 217,500.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Riezle Clarin Muñoz
Procurement Unit
Capitol Site
Balanga City
Bataan
Philippines 2100
63-47-2371341
63-932-8662730
rcmunoz@bpsu.edu.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 17/06/2023

Last Updated / Time 16/06/2023 13:23 PM

Closing Date / Time 20/06/2023 17:00 PM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Measure Description/Offer
1 unit "DSLR Camera
24MP APS-C CMOS sensor with Dual Pixel AF
45-point AF system with all cross-type points
3"" 1.04M-dot articulating touchscreen
1080/60p video capture
7 fps continuous shooting with AF
Weather-resistant body
7560-pixel RGB+IR Metering Sensor
Wi-Fi + NFC"
1 unit "Camera Battery (LP-E6) 7.4V 1600mAh
Lithium ion, 7.4 V., 1600 mAh, 11 Wh, 84 g."
1 unit "Tripod
Load Capacity: 4.4 lb, Max Height: 56.5"", Min Height: 20.9"", Folded Length: 22.4"", Leg, Sections: 3, Weight: 2.95
lb, 3-Way Pan Tilt/Head with QR Plate, Mid-Level Spreader, Geared Center Column, Carrying Case"
2 pcs "SD Card
Capacity: 64 GB, Performance1: 100MB/s Read, UHS-I Speed Class, U1, V10, Format: exFAT (64 GB-512 GB),
Operating temperature: -25 °C~85 °C, Storage temperature: -40 °C~85 °C, Voltage: 3.3 V"
10 pcs "UNIVERSAL OUTLET EXTENSION CORD 5-GANG WITH SWITCH
10 meter cord length
2500W 10A 250V"
1 pc "Card Reader USB3.0
support reading 4 cards at the same time, Installation : External, Card Slots : Multi in 1, Type : TF Card/SD Card/CF
Card/MS Card,Product interface: USB3.0, Theoretical transmission speed: 5Gbps, Supported card types: TF, Secure

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Digital, CF, MS, support reading 4 cards at the same time), Supported maximum capacity: 2TB, Operating system
compatible: for Windows XP / 7/8 +; for Mac OS X 10.5 +, for Linux 2. 4.x +"
4 unit "Portable Speakers
400w Powered Portble Sound System, Plastic Cabinet, AC220V or DC12V (With built-in Rechargable Batteries), With 3
Wireless Microphone , With 3 Mic Input (1xlr, 1pl55), With FM Radio, Bluetooth, Guitar Input Shared with 2, Mic
Input, USB & SD Port, With 5 Band Equalizer and LCD Display, With AUX/ Line In and Line Out, With Remote Control,
Handle and Wheels"
4 unit "Printer
Print, Scan, Copy, Fax with ADF, Compact integrated tank design, High yield ink bottles, Spill-free, error-free refilling,
Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi Direct, Borderless printing up to 4R"
1 set "Wireless Microphone
Dedicated professional outdoor performance
Wide Frequency Response - digital control circuit, Resist disturbing strongly, be standing by noises output to zero,
Super silent function, low T.H.D. so the bass is rich, mediant is brightness and alt is clear, No hitting when putting on
the switch, so can protect the amplifierr and speakers, With a complete working state and hand ahnd-holded
microphones power level indicating. (The signal lamp shine continuos that to replace the battery), With a wide using
range for over 50M in a good surrounding, for 30M in a duplicate one."
2 pcs "Wired Microphone
5 or 10 meter cord length
frequency response microphone that delivers warm and smooth audio in close-proximity studio and vocal
applications."
3 unit "Megaphone
60W rechargeable megaphone, powered by included rechargeable batteries. Message recording function, removable
external microphone, siren, MP3 control, USB input, SD BLUETOOTH and AUX input."
1 unit "Mixer Amplifier
16 Channel Audio Mixer with 400 x 400 Watt Internal Amplifier and 24-Bit Effects Processor
QR Code "
10 pcs "Double A rechargable battery
Minimum Capacity: 2000mAh
Voltage: 1,2V"
1 pc Double A battery charger
******Nothing Follows*****

Created by Riezle Clarin Muñoz

Date Created 16/06/2023

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Bidder: Office/Section

               Address: PR no.

           E-Mail Address: Quotation No.

                   Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note:

                 5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

1 1 unit

2 1 unit

3 1 unit

4 2 pcs

5 10 pcs

6 1 pc

7 4 unit

8 4 unit

Card Reader USB3.0

support reading 4 cards at the same time, Installation : External, Card Slots : 

Multi in 1, Type : TF Card/SD Card/CF Card/MS Card,Product interface: 

USB3.0, Theoretical transmission speed: 5Gbps, Supported card types: TF, 

Secure Digital, CF, MS, support reading 4 cards at the same time), Supported 

maximum capacity: 2TB, Operating system compatible: for Windows XP / 7/8 

+; for Mac OS X 10.5 +, for Linux 2. 4.x +

Portable Speakers

400w Powered Portble Sound System, Plastic Cabinet, AC220V or DC12V 

(With built-in Rechargable Batteries), With 3 Wireless Microphone , With 3 

Mic Input (1xlr, 1pl55), With FM Radio, Bluetooth, Guitar Input Shared with 2, 

Mic Input, USB & SD Port, With 5 Band Equalizer and LCD Display, With AUX/ 

Line In and Line Out, With Remote Control, Handle and Wheels

Printer 

Print, Scan, Copy, Fax with ADF, Compact integrated tank design, High yield 

ink bottles, Spill-free, error-free refilling, Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi Direct, Borderless 

printing up to 4R

DSLR Camera

24MP APS-C CMOS sensor with Dual Pixel AF

45-point AF system with all cross-type points

3" 1.04M-dot articulating touchscreen

1080/60p video capture

7 fps continuous shooting with AF

Weather-resistant body

7560-pixel RGB+IR Metering Sensor

Wi-Fi + NFC

Camera Battery (LP-E6) 7.4V 1600mAh

Lithium ion, 7.4 V., 1600 mAh, 11 Wh, 84 g.

Tripod

Load Capacity: 4.4 lb, Max Height: 56.5", Min Height: 20.9", Folded Length: 

22.4", Leg, Sections: 3, Weight: 2.95 lb, 3-Way Pan Tilt/Head with QR Plate, 

Mid-Level Spreader, Geared Center Column, Carrying Case

SD Card

Capacity: 64 GB, Performance1: 100MB/s Read, UHS-I Speed Class, U1, V10, 

Format: exFAT (64 GB-512 GB), Operating temperature: -25 °C~85 °C, 

Storage temperature: -40 °C~85 °C, Voltage: 3.3 V

UNIVERSAL OUTLET EXTENSION CORD 5-GANG WITH SWITCH

10 meter cord length

2500W 10A 250V

Description/Offer

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed 

by your representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

RIEZLE CLARIN MUÑOZ

Procurement Unit

                                                                                                                                                                                           1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

  2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

  3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE 

OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

  4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

  6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC P217,500.00

Philgeps-2023-06-059mc

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/PROPOSAL

MC23-05-430

BPSU MC NSTP Supply 

and Delivery of IT 

Equipment, and 

Peripherals 

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES



9 1 set

10 2 pcs

11 3 unit

12 1 unit

13 10 pcs

14 1 pc

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

jhozle3rd6th7  Delivery Period
Warranty
Price Validity

Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address

Date

Wired Microphone

5 or 10 meter cord length

frequency response microphone that delivers warm and smooth audio in 

close-proximity studio and vocal applications.

Megaphone

60W rechargeable megaphone, powered by included rechargeable batteries. 

Message recording function, removable external microphone, siren, MP3 

control, USB input, SD BLUETOOTH and AUX input.

Mixer Amplifier

16 Channel Audio Mixer with 400 x 400 Watt Internal Amplifier and 24-Bit 

Effects Processor

QR Code 

Double A rechargable battery

Minimum Capacity: 2000mAh

Voltage: 1,2V

Double A battery charger

******Nothing Follows*****

Wireless Microphone

Dedicated professional outdoor performance 

Wide Frequency Response - digital control circuit, Resist disturbing strongly, 

be standing by noises output to zero, Super silent function, low T.H.D. so the 

bass is rich, mediant is brightness and alt is clear, No hitting when putting 

on the switch, so can protect the amplifierr and speakers, With a complete 

working state and hand ahnd-holded microphones power level indicating. 

(The signal lamp shine continuos that to replace the battery), With a wide 

using range for over 50M in a good surrounding, for 30M in a duplicate one.

Printed Name/Signature


